## ORANGE BEACH WATER, SEWER & FIRE PROTECTION AUTHORITY

Contact: Judy Sullivan, General Manager Post Office Box 247 Orange Beach, Alabama 36561 (251) 981-4233

## General Board Information:

Appointed by Baldwin County Commission Five (5) members Term of each member is Six (6) years

Appointments must be made not earlier than thirty (30) days prior to expiration of applicable term

All members must be qualified electors of Baldwin County and not an officer of the state, county or municipality during term and a resident of and owner of real property in the service area of the Authority in Baldwin County

Compensation of Board Members: Chairman \$200 per meeting attended not to exceed \$3,200 annually; other Board Members \$100 per meeting attended not to exceed \$2,600 annually

Originally established in 1968

Statutory Authority - §11-88-1, et seq., *Code of Alabama 1975* 

MEMBERS	APPOINTED/REAPPOINTED	TERM OF OFFICE	EXPIRATION DATE
Vince Lucido 26572 Bay Circle Orange Beach, AL 36561	Re-appointed 03/02/2021 term continuing from 03/01/2021	6 years	03/01/2027
Ms. Katherine Brooks Brown 26244 Garrett Lane Orange Beach, AL 36561	Re-appointed 02/07/2023 term to commence on 03/02/2023	6 years	03/01/2029
Jason B. Jackson 26527 Cotton Bayou Drive Orange Beach, AL 36561	Re-appointed 03/06/2019 term continuing from 03/01/2019	6 years	03/01/2025
Jack Robertson 4695 D Avenue Orange Beach, AL 36561	Appointed 05/05/2020 to replace Godbee Smith for a prorata reduced term  05/05/2020 Thanked Godbee Smith for his former civic service	6 years	03/01/2026
Jeffrey White 4793 White Avenue Orange Beach, AL 36561	Appointed 03/02/2022 to replace James Boyd 03/15/2022 Thanked James Boyd for his former civic service	6 years	03/01/2028

REVISED: 02/07/2023 jb